Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (183)

Route #: 1 83

Driver: Bus #:

RT-183 WOODRIDGE ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:29 AM 1412 CROOKED TREE CIR ,30088 1 1
06:33 AM  GOLF LINK DR 30088 & FIELDGREEN TRACE 30088 2 3
06:35AM  GOLF LINK DR ,30088 & BELL FLOWER CT ,30088 3 6
06:36 AM  GOLF LINK DR, 30088 & WINTERBERRY DR, 30088 1 7
06:37 AM  FIELDGREEN CRSG ,30088 & CEDAR GREEN ,30088 1 8
06:39 AM  HIDDEN HILLS PKWY ,30088 & GOLFBROOK CT ,30088 1 9
06:41 AM  HIDDEN HILLS PKWY ,30088 & GREENPOINT DR ,30088 2 11
06:42 AM  GOLFCREST CIR, 30088 & S HIDDEN HILLS PKWY, 30088 5 16
06:44 AM 1983 S HIDDEN HILLS PKWY ,30088 1 17
06:50 AM 2511 YOUNG RD, 30088 2 19
06:50 AM 2562 YOUNG RD, 30088 4 23
06:50 AM  YOUNG RD, 30088 & WHITNEY CHAS, 30088 HIDDEN POINT APTS 1 24
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 261.801

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 1



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (184)

Route #: 1 84

Driver: Bus #:

RT-184 WOODRIDGE ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:33 AM 1555 CANBERRA DR ,30088 2 2
06:33 AM 1611 CANBERRA DR ,30088 3 5
06:34 AM  DEVON WAY ,30088 & DEVON CT ,30088 1 6
06:35 AM 1574 S HAIRSTON RD, 30088 1 7
06:37 AM CREEKFORD WAY & LOST COLONY CT ,30088 1 8
06:39 AM  FIELDGREEN DR, 30088 & WOODHURST WY, 30088 3 11
06:43 AM  LINKSVIEW WAY ,30088 & TERRACE GREEN TRCE (EAST) 8 19
06:45 AM  WEDGEWOOD DR ,30088 & CLUBGREEN SUMMIT RD 2 21
06:47 AM  CANBERRA DR ,30088 & BRIARBEND TRCE ,30088 5 26
06:49 AM  WEDGEWOOD DR ,30088 & FIELDPOINTE WAY ,30088 7 33
06:50 AM  BIFFLE RD, 30088 & HIGHLAND HILLS PKWY, 30088 2 35
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 261.802

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 2



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (185)

Route #: 1 85

Driver: Bus #:

RT-185 WOODRIDGE ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:177 AM  ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & RED CEDAR TRL ,30083 4 4
06:20 AM 4717 MERCER RD ,30083 7 11
06:26 AM S HAIRSTON RD & TREEHILLS PKWY @ RESERVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 12 23
06:32 AM  TREEHILLS PKWY ,30088 RESERVE @STONE CREEK (CLUB) 10 33
06:40 AM  WHITE OAK PATH ,30088 & WHITE OAK TREE ,30088 4 37
06:41 AM 1507 S HAIRSTON RD ,30083 2 39
06:41 AM  FIELDGREEN DR, 30088 & FIELDGREEN CT 1 40
06:43 AM  ADCOX RD, 30088 & WALDEN WALK CIR, 30088 *ASHLAND APTS 2 42
06:44 AM  WYNDAM DR ,30088 & FENBROOK DR ,30088 (EAST) 12 54
06:49 AM  HIDDEN HILLS PKWY ,30088 & HIDDEN HILLS TRCE 3008 1 55
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I O I S R O I I I I R I I O I I I R R S R I R I R I S T

End of Run: 261.803

EE R I S I I I R I R O I I I I R I S I R R I R R I O R I O T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 3



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (186)

Route #: 1 86

Driver: Bus #:

RT-186 WOODRIDGE ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:31 AM  MERCER RD & ELM RIDGE DR, 30083 2 2
06:31 AM  CEDAR RIDGE TRL ,30083 & ELM RIDGE DR ,30083 1 3
06:31 AM  CEDAR RIDGE TRL ,30083 & WALNUT RIDGE WAY ,30083 5 8
06:33 AM  CEDAR RIDGE TRL ,30083 & CYPRESS RIDGE CT ,30083 1 9
06:33 AM  BIRCH RIDGE TRL ,30083 & CEDAR RIDGE TRL ,30083 5 14
06:34 AM  BIRCH RIDGE TRL ,30083 & ELM RIDGE WAY ,30083 7 21
06:34 AM  BIRCH RIDGE TRL ,30083 & SPRUCE RIDGE CT ,30083 3 24
06:35AM 1607 S HAIRSTON RD ,30088 1 25
06:35AM 1763 S HAIRSTON RD ,30083 1 26
06:36 AM  CEDAR RIDGE TRL ,30083 & BIG VALLEY CT ,30083 2 28
06:37 AM  BIG VALLEY RD 30083 & BIG VALLEY WAY 30083 1 29
06:42 AM  BIG VALLEY RD 30083 & BIG VALLEY LANE 30083 1 30
06:44 AM  BIG VALLEY RD, 30083 & CEDAR RIDGE TRL, 30083 1 31
06:46 AM 5421 COVINGTON HWY ,30035 @ VALLEYFIELD APTS 1 32
06:50 AM  YOUNG RD ,30088 & THE PARK AT STONEHAVEN 6 38
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkhkkhkrkk krkk**x

End of Run: 261.804

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkkhrkk krkkx*x*x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 4



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (187)

Route #: 1 87

Driver: Bus #:

RT-187 PANOLA WAY ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:28 AM  FOREST PINES DR ,30058 & FOREST PINES CT ,30058 1 1
06:30 AM  MALLARD TRL ,30058 & PINTAIL DR ,30058 1 2
06:31 AM  MALLARD TRL ,30058 MALLARD WAY (TURN AROUND) 1 3
06:37 AM  SCARSBROUGH DR 30088 & KINSDALE LN 30088 2 5
06:40 AM 1004 THICKET WY, 30035 1 6
06:43AM  SCARBROUGH DR ,30088 & SCARBROUGH LA ,30088 1 7
06:44 AM  SCARBROUGH DR ,30088 & OVERTON TRL ,30088 1 8
06:48 AM  SCARBROUGH DR, 30088 & YOUNG RD, 30088 1 9
06:50 AM  PANOLA RD ,30058 & COVENT WAY ,30058 1 10
06:52 AM  GINGHAM WAY ,30058 & PETITE LA ,30058 1 11
06:53 AM  SINGER WAY ,30058 & TAFFETA TRL ,30058 2 13
06:53 AM  SINGER WAY 30058 & CASHMERE CT 30058 1 14
06:55 AM ST THOMAS DR ,30058 & HEMMING WAY ,30058 1 15
06:56 AM ST THOMAS DR ,30058 & WOODLOT TRL ,30058 1 16
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

End of Run: 261.805

EE R I S I I I R I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I O I R R I R R R O I R I O T

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 5



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (188)

Route #: 1 88

Driver: Bus #:

RT-188 PANOLA WAY ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:15AM  WELLINGTON WALK PL ,30058 & WELLINGTON WALK WAY ,30058 3 3
06:177 AM  COVE RD ,30058 & WELLINGTON CIR ,30058 1 4
06:21 AM  CREEKFORD DR, 30058 & CREEKFORD LA, 30058 1 5
06:25 AM  MARBUT FARMS LA, 30058 & PHILLIPS RD, 30058 1 6
06:31 AM  CHEROKEE VALLEY DR 30058 & CHEROKEE VALLEY WAY 30058 1 7
06:39 AM  MARBUT RD ,30058 & SARA ASHLEY WAY ,30058 1 8
06:47 AM  COVE LAKE WAY 30058 & COVE LN 30058 1 9
06:53 AM  CEDAR CROFT LA ,30058 & WELLBORN OAKS CT ,30058 1 10
06:54 AM  CEDAR CROFT LN ,30058 & SILVER THORN CT, 30058 1 11
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 261.806

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 6



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (189)

Route #: 1 89

Driver: Bus #:

RT-189 STONEVIEW ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:18 AM 6200 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 AUTUMN COVE APTS (ENTRANCE) 17 17
06:23 AM 6256 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 HARVARD PLACE/WINDWARD FOREST 1 18
06:28 AM  CHUPP RD, 30058 & CHUPP TRC, 30058 (HERITAGE MAILBOXES) 4 22
06:29 AM 2704 EVANS MILL DR, 30058 (EVANS MILL TOWNHOMES MAILBOXES) 1 23
06:32 AM  CHUPP RD, 30058 & HUBER ST, 30058 7 30
06:34 AM 7605 COVINGTON HWY, 30058 3 33
06:36 AM 2795 EVANS MILL RD ,30058 STONECREST MILL APTS 1 34
06:40 AM 6475 WELLINGTON CHASE CT, 30058 @ ENTRANCE OF WELLINGTON CHA 3 37
06:42 AM  KENNONBRIAR CT 30058 & PHILLIPS RD 30058 1 38
06:46 AM  POLE CREEK DR 30058 & RAMBLING WAY 30058 1 39
06:51 AM  RAMBLING WAY 30058 & STAFFERS WAY 30058 1 40
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 261.807

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 7



Y

S |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (190)

Route #: 1 90

Driver: Bus #:

RT-190 STONEVIEW ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:14 AM 7155 SWIFT ST, 30058 1 1
06:18 AM 6813 MAIN ST, 30058 STERLING VILLAS APTS 1 2
06:19 AM  KLONDIKE RD & WILLIAMS GRANT REYNOLDS DR, 30058 1 3
06:21 AM 6887 MAX CLELAND BLVD, 30058 GRANITE CROSSING APTS 1 4
06:23 AM  BRUCE ST 30058 & BRUCE CIR 30058 2 6
06:24 AM  BRUCE ST & PENDLEY ST, 30058 (NORTH OF CHURCH) 2 8
06:24 AM  BRUCE ST, 30058 & STONE ST, 30058 1 9
06:25 AM  SMOKEY ROW 30058 & HAMMOND WAY 30058 1 10
06:27 AM  BRASWELL ST 30058 & ROCK CHAPEL RD 30058 1 11
06:27 AM  ROCK ST, 30058 & BRASWELL ST, 30058 1 12
06:29 AM 7170 CENTER ST 30058 CENTER STREET APTS 1 13
06:29 AM 7214 CENTER ST, 30058 1 14
06:30 AM  COLLEGE AVE 30058 & LUCELLEN AVE 30058 1 15
06:30 AM  COLLEGE AVE 30058 & PARKVIEW TRAIL 30058 1 16
06:37 AM  PARKWAY TRAIL 30058 & PARKWAY TRACE 30058 1 17
06:44 AM  TRIBBLE ST 30058 & PARC CHATEAU DR 30058 (ENTRANCE @ CHELSEA 2 19
06:50 AM  RAMBLING WY, 30058 & RAMBLING WY, 30058 1 20
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 261.808

khkhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 8



Y
"

N
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

Supervisor: (191)

Route #:
DOLRe 191 Driver: Bus #:

RT-191 STONEVIEW ES SCHOLARS TO MARBUT ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:34 AM 6136 HILLANDALE DR ,30058 (MURPHY GROVE) 2ND BUILDING 1 1
06:38 AM 100 CAMELLIA LA ,30058 BELLE VISTA APT 2 3
06:40 AM  HILLVALE CIR, 30058 & HILLVALE WY, 30058 1 4
06:42 AM RAVENSWAY DR ,30058 & RAVEN CIR ,30058 3 7
06:46 AM  FIELD SPRING DR, 30058 & MEADOW SPRINGS DR, 30058 1 8
06:50 AM 10 ARBOR CRSG ,30058 ARBOR CROSSING APT (MAILBOXES) 2 10
06:53 AM 6776 COVINGTON HWY, 30058 @ WOODCREST VILLAGE APT 1 11
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: MARBUT THEME ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

End of Run: 261.809

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhdhkhhhkhdhkrkhkrkk rkkx**x

05/ 14/ 2024 Page 9



